
IOWA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2023 FOOTBALL RPI - FOLLOWING WEEK 9

CLASS 4A
	 DISTRICT	 TEAM RECORD	 OPPONENTS’ RECORDS	 OPPONENTS OPPONENTS’

Postseason Manual Standings at Bound

OUT-OF-STATE OPPONENTS
	                                                     TEAM RECORD	                        OPPONENTS’ RECORDS
School	 W	 L	 Pct.	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Iowa Opponents
Joliet Catholic (IL)	 6	 2	 .7500	 32	 32	 .5000	 Iowa City, City High
Omaha South (NE)	 2	 6	 .2500	 32	 32	 .5000	 Council Bluffs, Thomas Jefferson
South Sioux City (NE)	 5	 3	 .6250	 32	 32	 .5000	 Sioux City, North & Sioux City, West

#	 School	 #	 W	 L	 Pct.	 W	 L	 Pct.	 W	 L	 Pct.	 RPI
1	 Western Dubuque	 2	 8	 1	 .8889	 44	 37	 .5432	 376	 349	 .5186	 .6667
2	 Lewis Central	 6	 7	 2	 .7778	 50	 31	 .6173	 390	338	 .5357	 .6571
3	 Glenwood	 6	 7	 2	 .7778	 43	 38	 .5309	 392	334	 .5399	 .6257
4	 North Polk	 5	 7	 2	 .7778	 43	 38	 .5309	 393	335	 .5398	 .6257
5	 Bondurant-Farrar	 4	 7	 2	 .7778	 43	 38	 .5309	 381	 348	 .5226	 .6214
6	 Xavier, Cedar Rapids	 3	 7	 2	 .7778	 42	 39	 .5185	 374	 354	 .5137	 .6145
7	 North Scott	 3	 7	 2	 .7778	 39	 42	 .4815	 376	 352	 .5165	 .6013
8	 ADM	 5	 6	 3	 .6667	 44	 37	 .5432	 382	 347	 .5240	 .5847
9	 Dension-Schleswig	 1	 7	 2	 .7778	 36	 45	 .4444	 359	365	 .4959	 .5823
10	 Decorah	 2	 6	 3	 .6667	 42	 37	 .5316	 361	 334	 .5194	 .5792
11*	 Indianola	 5	 6	 3	 .6667	 40	 41	 .4938	 380	349	 .5213	 .5655
12	 Pella	 4	 6	 3	 .6667	 43	 38	 .5309	 367	 362	 .5034	 .5749
13	 Ballard	 5	 5	 4	 .5556	 48	 33	 .5926	 379	 349	 .5206	 .5607
14*	 Norwalk	 6	 5	 4	 .5556	 44	 37	 .5432	 393	335	 .5398	 .5470
15	 Newton	 4	 6	 3	 .6667	 38	 43	 .4691	 368	 361	 .5048	 .5521 
16#	 LeMars	 1	 7	 2	 .7778	 27	 54	 .3333	 365	355	 .5069	 .5434
____________________

17	 Marion	 2	 6	 3	 .6667	 35	 46	 .4321	 387	 336	 .5353	 .5459
18	 Gilbert	 4	 6	 3	 .6667	 33	 48	 .4074	 379	 349	 .5206	 .5329
19	 Dallas Center-Grimes	 6	 4	 5	 .4444	 46	 35	 .5679	 377	 351	 .5179	 .5091
20	 Waverly-Shell Rock	 2	 3	 6	 .3333	 53	 28	 .6543	 360	364	 .4972	 .4947
21	 Winterset	 6	 3	 6	 .3333	 46	 35	 .5679	 394	 332	 .5427	 .4736
22	 Spencer	 1	 3	 6	 .3333	 48	 32	 .6000	 337	 372	 .4753	 .4688
23	 Clear Creek-Amana	 3	 3	 6	 .3333	 48	 33	 .5926	 349	 378	 .4801	 .4672
24	 Fort Dodge	 1	 4	 5	 .4444	 35	 46	 .4321	 353	 373	 .4862	 .4503
25	 Burlington	 3	 4	 5	 .4444	 32	 49	 .3951	 363	363	 .5000	 .4398
26	 Council Bluffs, Thomas Jefferson	 6	 3	 6	 .3333	 40	 40	 .5000	 360	 351	 .5063	 .4391
27	 Carlisle	 4	 2	 7	 .2222	 46	 35	 .5679	 367	 362	 .5034	 .4222
28	 Boone	 5	 3	 6	 .3333	 37	 44	 .4568	 345	382	 .4746	 .4149
29	 Oskaloosa	 3	 3	 6	 .3333	 33	 48	 .4074	 346	383	 .4746	 .3964
30	 Mason City	 2	 2	 7	 .2222	 40	 41	 .4938	 347	 379	 .4780	 .3880
31	 Storm Lake	 1	 3	 6	 .3333	 30	 50	 .3750	 330	 378	 .4661	 .3822
32	 Waterloo, East	 2	 2	 7	 .2222	 38	 43	 .4691	 352	 374	 .4848	 .3805
33	 Des Moines, North	 5	 2	 7	 .2222	 36	 45	 .4444	 339	390	 .4650	 .3663
34	 Sioux City, West	 1	 0	 9	 .0000	 41	 39	 .5125	 316	 393	 .4457	 .3036
35	 Clinton	 3	 0	 9	 .0000	 39	 42	 .4815	 354	 371	 .4883	 .3026
36	 Des Moines, Hoover	 4	 0	 9	 .0000	 37	 44	 .4568	 344	382	 .4738	 .2898

https://www.iahsaa.org/manuals/football-postseason/
https://www.gobound.com/ia/ihsaa/football/2023-24/standings


IOWA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2023 FOOTBALL STANDINGS FOLLOWING WEEK 9

CLASS 4A

	 OVERALL	 DISTRICT
School	 W	 L	 W	 L
Dension-Schleswig	 7	 2	 5	 0
LeMars	 7	 2	 4	 1
Spencer	 3	 6	 3	 2
Fort Dodge	 4	 5	 2	 3
Storm Lake	 3	 6	 1	 4
Sioux City, West	 0	 9	 0	 5

DISTRICT 1
	 OVERALL	 DISTRICT
School	 W	 L	 W	 L

DISTRICT 2

	 OVERALL	 DISTRICT
School	 W	 L	 W	 L

	 OVERALL	 DISTRICT
School	 W	 L	 W	 L

	 OVERALL	 DISTRICT
School	 W	 L	 W	 L

	 OVERALL	 DISTRICT
School	 W	 L	 W	 L

DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 4

DISTRICT 5 DISTRICT 6

Postseason Manual Standings at Bound

Western Dubuque	 8	 1	 5	 0
Decorah	 6	 3	 3	 2
Marion	 6	 3	 3	 2
Waverly-Shell Rock	 3	 6	 3	 2
Mason City	 2	 7	 1	 4
Waterloo, East	 2	 7	 0	 5

Xavier	 7	 2	 5	 0
North Scott	 7	 2	 4	 1
Clear Creek-Amana	 3	 6	 3	 2
Burlington	 4	 5	 2	 3
Oskaloosa	 3	 6	 1	 4
Clinton	 0	 9	 0	 5

North Polk	 7	 2	 4	 1
Indianola	 6	 3	 4	 1
ADM	 6	 3	 3	 2
Ballard	 5	 4	 3	 2
Des Moines, North	 2	 7	 1	 4
Boone	 3	 6	 0	 5

Bondurant-Farrar	 7	 2	 4	 1
Newton	 6	 3	 4	 1
Pella	 6	 3	 4	 1
Gilbert	 6	 3	 2	 3
Carlisle	 2	 7	 1	 4
Des Moines, Hoover	 0	 9	 0	 5

Lewis Central	 7	 2	 5	 0
Glenwood	 7	 2	 4	 1
Dallas Center-Grimes	 4	 5	 3	 2
Norwalk	 5	 4	 2	 3
Winterset	 3	 6	 1	 4
Council Bluffs, Thomas Jefferson	 3	 6	 0	 5

https://www.iahsaa.org/manuals/football-postseason/
https://www.gobound.com/ia/ihsaa/football/2023-24/standings

